
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012594-2022 

Contract

Local Healthwatch Service

Derbyshire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-012594
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031982  
Published 16 May 2022, 10:45am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Derbyshire County Council

County Hall

Matlock

DE4 3AG

Contact

Ms Gemma Ashby

Email

gemma.ashby@derbyshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1629532369

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012594-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012594-2022
mailto:gemma.ashby@derbyshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/
http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Local Healthwatch Service

Reference number

DN598936

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Derbyshire County Council is looking to secure a provider to deliver the local Healthwatch
service in Derbyshire from 1 October 2022 for 5 years with the option of 3 12-month
extensions. A Light Touch Procurement Regime (LTR) will be used to evaluate and
procure the successful provider. A light touch procurement regime leaves room for
councils to design procurement procedures and applies to health care, social care,
education, cultural and certain other services. Every English local authority has a duty to
make provision for the delivery of Healthwatch statutory activity in their local area. The
aim of local Healthwatch is to give citizens and communities a stronger voice to influence
and challenge how health and social care services are provided within their locality. There
are a range of statutory functions that local Healthwatch must fulfil. There are 151 Local
Healthwatch across England, collectively referred to as the Network and a national body,
Healthwatch England. Please see tender documents for more information.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,568,912

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Derbyshire County Council is looking to secure a provider to deliver the local Healthwatch
service in Derbyshire from 1 October 2022 for 5 years with the option of 3 12-month
extensions. A Light Touch Procurement Regime (LTR) will be used to evaluate and
procure the successful provider. A light touch procurement regime leaves room for
councils to design procurement procedures and applies to health care, social care,
education, cultural and certain other services. Every English local authority has a duty to
make provision for the delivery of Healthwatch statutory activity in their local area. The
aim of local Healthwatch is to give citizens and communities a stronger voice to influence
and challenge how health and social care services are provided within their locality. There
are a range of statutory functions that local Healthwatch must fulfil. There are 151 Local
Healthwatch across England, collectively referred to as the Network and a national body,
Healthwatch England. Please see tender documents for more information.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-004838

/Notice/004838-2022


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Healthwatch Derbyshire Ltd

Suite 14 Riverside Business Centre, Foundry lane, Milford

Belper

de56 0rn

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,568,912



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Derbyshire County Council

Matlock

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-31T03:44:56+0100
	TCPDF




